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Clt Dos. Nom et prénom AN Domicile/Club Temps (Clt) CAT Ecart

  Scratch  Dames  

1 22 BELOTTI VALENTINA 1980 ITALIE 1h16:15.9 (1) F20

2 21 FUERHOLZ MONIKA 1984 CA MARLY 1h17:37.9 (2) F20 1:22.0

3 26 DI MARCO MAGALI 1971 CS 13 ETOILES 1h20:22.9 (1) F40 4:07.0

4 23 SCHORNA PAVLA 1980 SALOMON TEAM - TCHÉQUIE 1h21:34.3 (3) F20 5:18.4

5 25 ZAHALKOVA PAVLA 1989 SALOMON TEAM - TCHÉQUIE 1h22:43.4 (4) F20 6:27.5

6 24 GREGOROVA KAMILA 1981 SALOMON TEAM - TCHÉQUIE 1h29:45.1 (5) F20 13:29.2

7 351 BERNASCONI CLAUDIA 1983 CARE VEVEY 1h34:22.3 (6) F20 18:06.4

8 380 PYTHOUD KARINE 1971 ORNY 1h36:08.6 (2) F40 19:52.7

9 387 OESTER DORIS 1952 ACVS - FRANCE 1h36:14.6 (1) F50 19:58.7

10 108 EPINEY ASTRID 1965 FRIBOURG 1h37:04.1 (3) F40 20:48.2

11 312 URECH CAROLINE 1984 RENENS 1h37:08.8 (7) F20 20:52.9

12 112 POKORNA MICHAELA 1978 SCOTT TEAM 1h37:40.3 (8) F20 21:24.4

13 172 BURRI ESTHER 1964 TSV HEITENRIED 1h40:39.7 (4) F40 24:23.8

14 340 MARZINOTTO NATHALIE 1977 OCHSNER SPORT 1h40:47.5 (9) F20 24:31.6

15 323 CUENNET SYLVIE 1976 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h41:04.7 (10) F20 24:48.8

16 164 TERRAPON GEORGETTE 1961 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 1h41:33.0 (2) F50 25:17.1

17 365 FROSSARD CHANTAL 1973 LA TOUR DE TREME 1h42:49.3 (5) F40 26:33.4

18 434 SUDAN NADIA 1974 SA BULLE 1h43:34.1 (11) F20 27:18.2

19 290 BARBEY PIERRETTE 1957 SA BULLE 1h44:01.8 (3) F50 27:45.9

20 184 COMBREMONT SÉVERINE 1986 MÉNIÈRES 1h44:15.8 (12) F20 27:59.9

21 99 MOSCHINI VALENTINE 1972 TRIATHLON FRIBOURG 1h44:34.7 (6) F40 28:18.8

22 368 EGGER CELINE 1979 COPPET 1h44:40.3 (13) F20 28:24.4

23 341 GENDRE LAURENCE 1978 OCHSNER SPORT 1h45:12.2 (14) F20 28:56.3

24 319 NEUBERGER LAURA FLOH 1972 TEAM SCOTT 1h45:26.5 (7) F40 29:10.6

25 347 BRASEY BEATRICE 1967 BULLE 1h45:33.9 (8) F40 29:18.0

26 385 BUTTY MARIE-JEANN 1963 ACPM 1h47:00.8 (4) F50 30:44.9

27 87 LAIS CATHY 1978 LAUSANNE 1h47:10.6 (15) F20 30:54.7

28 299 DRIGO JESSICA 1974 LAUSANNE 1h47:24.5 (16) F20 31:08.6

29 280 FAVRE ANNE 1980 TEAM LYS'ALP 1h49:18.1 (17) F20 33:02.2

30 333 CLERC KARINE 1974 VUADENS 1h49:39.3 (18) F20 33:23.4

31 218 AEBISCHER MARIE-MADELEINE 1965 TSV HEITENRIED 1h49:40.7 (9) F40 33:24.8

32 395 LAURENT GENEVIEVE 1962 FOOTING CLUB LAUSANNE 1h50:28.3 (5) F50 34:12.4

33 185 PITTET BRIGITTE 1972 CARC ROMONT 1h51:10.5 (10) F40 34:54.6

34 202 BRODARD-CLERC VALÉRIE 1971 LA ROCHE 1h51:15.4 (11) F40 34:59.5

35 199 PETOUD MARIE 1995 VILLETTES 1h51:18.5 (1) U20F 35:02.6

36 273 FRAGNIÈRE URSULA 1968 CS MARSENS 1h51:48.9 (12) F40 35:33.0

37 337 SCHEURER ISABELLE 1972 CARC ROMONT 1h51:56.6 (13) F40 35:40.7

38 96 ULRICH MARJORIE 1975 MARSENS 1h52:23.3 (19) F20 36:07.4

39 162 WULLSCHLEGER CATHERINE 1956 NATERS 1h54:14.4 (6) F50 37:58.5

40 43 BEAUD JANE 1995 CS NEIRIVUE 1h55:02.5 (2) U20F 38:46.6

41 252 SAVARY NICOLE 1970 CS MARSENS 1h55:03.6 (14) F40 38:47.7

42 177 DIRR ANGELIKA 1958 TV-HERBOLZHEIM 1h55:36.0 (7) F50 39:20.1

43 248 CHABLOZ MIREILLE 1971 CORSIER 1h55:37.4 (15) F40 39:21.5

44 386 JACQUOD LAURENCE 1967 TRAINESAVATES 1h55:57.8 (16) F40 39:41.9

45 33 AUDERGON CHRISTINE 1985 PRINGY 1h57:40.7 (20) F20 41:24.8

46 200 MOTTIER LAURENCE 1963 TEAM LYSALP 1h57:55.8 (8) F50 41:39.9

47 303 MARCHON MARTINE 1967 CS MARSENS 1h58:08.6 (17) F40 41:52.7
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48 322 BLANC SYLVIA 1994 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h58:27.3 (3) U20F 42:11.4

49 372 WIRTH SILVIA 1985 LAUSANNE 1h59:32.2 (21) F20 43:16.3

50 205 QUILLET MONIQUE 1965 CABROYARD 2h00:10.8 (18) F40 43:54.9

51 197 REY MARGUERITE 1963 SC BROYARD 2h02:11.2 (9) F50 45:55.3

52 235 MAURON CAROLINE 1976 ESTAVANNENS 2h02:29.6 (22) F20 46:13.7

53 161 SCHNEUWLY MARIANNE 1963 LAT SENSE 2h02:43.3 (10) F50 46:27.4

54 44 BEAUD LISA 1994 CS NEIRIVUE 2h02:45.6 (4) U20F 46:29.7

55 80 MARCHON VALÉRIE 1986 FSG BROC 2h03:35.2 (23) F20 47:19.3

56 211 PYTHOUD ODILE 1989 SC LYS ALBEUVE/NEIRIVUE 2h04:31.6 (24) F20 48:15.7

57 388 DE BELAY JOSIANE 1962 TEAM LYS'ALP 2h05:23.3 (11) F50 49:07.4

58 210 GERBER SONIA 1982 VEVEY 2h05:26.0 (25) F20 49:10.1

59 181 PAPAUX SOPHIE 1970 EPENDES 2h06:07.5 (19) F40 49:51.6

60 142 PERRIN MAGALY 1974 CA DENTS-DU-MIDI 2h06:10.6 (26) F20 49:54.7

61 256 CANTINOTTI ROSA 1963 VEVEY 2h06:17.9 (12) F50 50:02.0

62 115 SANSONNENS EDMÉE-ANGELINE 1982 TSV RECHTHALTEN 2h06:39.0 (27) F20 50:23.1

63 393 VIONNET NADIA 1984 MONTHEY 2h07:00.5 (28) F20 50:44.6

64 441 GLOOR COSETTE 1955 CA BROYARD 2h07:04.4 (13) F50 50:48.5

65 318 ANSERMET NICOLE 1989 MONTBRELLOZ 2h07:47.2 (29) F20 51:31.3

66 354 SPICHER NICOLE 1963 MARSENS 2h08:23.3 (14) F50 52:07.4

67 32 BUCHS CELINE 1980 BULLE 2h08:46.1 (30) F20 52:30.2

68 233 FISCHER NOÉMIE 1983 LA TOUR-DE-PEILZ 2h08:53.0 (31) F20 52:37.1

69 139 MINNIG MAELLE 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 2h09:58.2 (5) U20F 53:42.3

70 283 TORCHE MARIANNE 1956 VILLARS SUR GLANE 2h10:57.3 (15) F50 54:41.4

71 401 JACQUOD CAROLINE 1996 TRAINESAVATES 2h12:33.4 (6) U20F 56:17.5

72 449 ISLER CINDY 1990 LA CIBOURG 2h16:27.4 (32) F20 1h00:11.5

73 79 BOTRÉ CINDY 1983 ROMANEL 2h20:50.5 (33) F20 1h04:34.6

74 357 GENOUD CHRISTINE 1976 SORENS 2h21:15.8 (34) F20 1h04:59.9

75 321 MAST VÉRONIQUE 1976 A TRAVERS CUGY 2h21:20.9 (35) F20 1h05:05.0

76 260 FRINGELI MARIETTE 1961 MONTANA-VILLAGE 2h28:33.8 (16) F50 1h12:17.9

77 90 JORDAN MARIE-JO 1970 SKI-CLUB RIAZ 2h29:13.7 (20) F40 1h12:57.8

78 261 MACHERET PAULINE 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 2h30:22.5 (7) U20F 1h14:06.6

79 360 RIBEIRO SIRLEI 1967 BROC 2h32:03.4 (21) F40 1h15:47.5

80 183 COSSETTO ALEXIA 1985 TEAM LYSALP 2h36:43.1 (36) F20 1h20:27.2

81 296 SAUGY SANDRA 1976 TEAM LYS'ALP 2h36:43.6 (37) F20 1h20:27.7

82 149 ISOZ TANJA 1984 L ETIVAZ 2h36:43.9 (38) F20 1h20:28.0

83 180 ROLLI ISABELLE 1972 CBS PERFORM 2h36:59.2 (22) F40 1h20:43.3

84 295 PHILIPPIN LAURETTE 1972 TROINEX 2h37:00.8 (23) F40 1h20:44.9

85 129 BUGNON VALÉRIE 1966 VUILLERENS 2h41:00.7 (24) F40 1h24:44.8

86 100 SUTER ANNE-FRANÇOISE 1970 GRANDVAUX 3h00:34.3 (25) F40 1h44:18.4

87 167 PERRIN SABINE 1970 PENTHALAZ 3h00:37.6 (26) F40 1h44:21.7
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1 3 BALDACINNI ALEX 1988 BROOKS RUNNING TEAM ITALY 1h03:30.2 (1) M20

2 10 SIMPSON ROBBIE 1991 GRANDE-BRETAGNE 1h04:42.5 (2) M20 1:12.3

3 1 PADUA RODRIGUES SAUL ANTONIO 1992 COLOMBIE 1h04:54.7 (3) M20 1:24.5

4 11 DI GIOIA MASSIMILIANO 1979 BROOKS RUNNING TEAM ITALY 1h05:55.4 (4) M20 2:25.2

5 5 MANZI EMANUELE 1977 ITALIE 1h06:09.4 (5) M20 2:39.2

6 4 ABATE GABRIELE 1979 BROOKS RUNNING TEAM ITALY 1h06:45.6 (6) M20 3:15.4

7 8 FRICK GERD 1974 ITALIE 1h07:05.1 (7) M20 3:34.9

8 2 COSTA CESAR 1976 BCVS MOUNT ASICS TEAM 1h07:23.1 (8) M20 3:52.9

9 7 JAILLARDON RENAUD 1986 ACVS - FRANCE 1h07:47.0 (9) M20 4:16.8

10 353 SUTZ ANDY 1981 SCHAFFAUSEN 1h10:04.6 (10) M20 6:34.4

11 12 PADUA SAUL 1967 COLOMBIE 1h11:01.1 (1) M40 7:30.9

12 361 LATTION EMMANUEL 1988 ORSIERE 1h11:10.2 (11) M20 7:40.0

13 9 COX MARTIN 1969 GRANDE-BRETAGNE 1h11:33.6 (2) M40 8:03.4

14 6 SKALSKY ROMAN 1975 SALOMON TEAM - TCHÉQUIE 1h13:33.2 (12) M20 10:03.0

15 16 BIGLER DENIS 1969 AC MORAT - TRILOGIE SPORT 1h14:51.7 (3) M40 11:21.5

16 106 AMOUDRUZ RENÉ 1957 LA FOULÉE D' ANNEMASSE 1h14:52.1 (1) M50 11:21.9

17 409 BURGLER HANNES 1966 ALBLINGEN 1h15:18.3 (4) M40 11:48.1

18 389 NICOLET CLAUDE 1967 CA FARVAGNY 1h15:33.5 (5) M40 12:03.3

19 257 HUMBERT PIERRE-MAURICE 1976 VEVEY 1h15:42.9 (13) M20 12:12.7

20 418 CONUS THIERRY 1976 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 1h16:59.8 (14) M20 13:29.6

21 133 PLONER MARTIN 1966 HABKERN 1h17:18.9 (6) M40 13:48.7

22 272 PARADIS DANIEL 1970 VUADENS 1h17:42.7 (7) M40 14:12.5

23 429 SCHENEVEY GILLES 1983 OXYGENE 74 1h18:42.5 (15) M20 15:12.3

24 315 JAUK MARJAN 1969 SCOTT TEAM 1h19:27.7 (8) M40 15:57.5

25 195 PACHE JEAN-CLAUDE 1965 TEAM CASTELLA SPORT 1h20:02.4 (9) M40 16:32.2

26 433 CARDINAUX PIERRE-YVES 1986 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 1h20:31.8 (16) M20 17:01.6

27 85 ABRANTES JOSÉ 1955 ECÔNE 1h21:03.0 (2) M50 17:32.8

28 239 PERRIN JOHN 1970 CA DENTS-DU-MIDI 1h21:47.1 (10) M40 18:16.9

29 15 NYDEGGER BEAT 1961 TV RECHTHALTEN 1h22:11.1 (3) M50 18:40.9

30 18 GAMEIRO ANTONIO 1962 LUSITANOS 1h22:48.1 (4) M50 19:17.9

31 451 SILVA FLAVIO 1991 FULLY 1h23:00.6 (17) M20 19:30.4

32 213 BAPST GILLES 1997 PONT-LA-VILLE 1h24:05.8 (1) U20M 20:35.6

33 17 BIFRARE JEAN-PIERRE 1958 CS MARSENS 1h24:23.8 (5) M50 20:53.6

34 446 THIERRIN XAVIER 1979 GROLLEY 1h24:25.4 (18) M20 20:55.2

35 278 CORTHÉSY DAMIEN 1988 MAULES 1h24:33.7 (19) M20 21:03.5

36 152 BUTTY XAVIER 1987 WÄDENSWIL 1h24:53.3 (20) M20 21:23.1

37 329 GLARDON DENIS 1965 BULLE 1h25:26.3 (11) M40 21:56.1

38 230 MESOT JEAN-PIERRE 1969 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 1h26:12.2 (12) M40 22:42.0

39 423 CHARRIERE SAMUEL 1990 SC CERNIAT 1h26:17.4 (21) M20 22:47.2

40 155 ROTH ALEXANDRE 1971 TEAM NEW CONCEPT SPORTS 1h26:42.2 (13) M40 23:12.0

41 249 TRUONG PASCAL 1977 LE PÂQUIER 1h27:30.3 (22) M20 24:00.1

42 422 LEUZINGER MATTEO 1988 LUGAGGIA 1h27:37.1 (23) M20 24:06.9

43 215 REICHENBACH JOS 1992 LAUENEN 1h27:52.9 (24) M20 24:22.7

44 412 VONLANTHEN DAVID 1973 LE MOURET 1h27:56.2 (14) M40 24:26.0

45 289 BIELMANN FRANCIS 1964 LA ROCHE 1h27:58.5 (15) M40 24:28.3

46 141 KOLLY ERIC 1966 CA FARVAGNY 1h28:15.5 (16) M40 24:45.3

47 271 MAGNIN OLIVIER 1975 LYS'ALP 1h28:38.9 (25) M20 25:08.7

48 370 LAVILLE HERVE 1996 MÜENSINGEN 1h29:08.8 (2) U20M 25:38.6
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49 334 PHARISA JACQUES 1967 TEAM LYS'ALP 1h29:44.5 (17) M40 26:14.3

50 306 PORCHET PATRIK 1970 SA BULLE 1h30:04.9 (18) M40 26:34.7

51 98 PHARISA JÉRÉMIE 1994 ESTAVANNENS 1h30:07.3 (3) U20M 26:37.1

52 178 ODY DAMIEN 1971 CS MARSENS 1h30:30.4 (19) M40 27:00.2

53 262 CLÉMENT MATHIEU 1995 B3 BULLE TRIATHLON 1h30:38.0 (4) U20M 27:07.8

54 397 LUEKE MICHAEL 1962 SA BULLE 1h30:50.9 (6) M50 27:20.7

55 150 MOREL PHILIPPE 1973 TRIATHLON FRIBOURG 1h31:10.0 (20) M40 27:39.8

56 206 BOUDEAU SYLVAIN 1973 CARC ROMONT 1h31:25.5 (21) M40 27:55.3

57 14 BUCHER RUEDI 1949 LAT SENSE 1h31:35.2 (1) M60 28:05.0

58 314 GUILLEBEAU MICHEL 1974 LAT SENSE 1h31:50.6 (26) M20 28:20.4

59 415 MARCHON CYRIL 1993 SEMI-FRIBOURG 1h31:55.3 (27) M20 28:25.1

60 405 HOCKENJOS TOBIAS 1994 FOOTING CLUB LAUSANNE 1h32:00.0 (5) U20M 28:29.8

61 275 LAVENEX PATRICK 1967 VILLARS-S-GLANE 1h32:18.9 (22) M40 28:48.7

62 445 GIRARD DAMIEN 1992 LIEFFRENS 1h32:31.1 (28) M20 29:00.9

63 198 RION ALEXANDRE 1983 ROMONT 1h32:35.6 (29) M20 29:05.4

64 228 BORRMANN DAVID 1976 TEAM SCOTT 1h32:38.1 (30) M20 29:07.9

65 216 SONNEY JEAN-PIERRE 1969 AUBORANGES FR 1h32:43.2 (23) M40 29:13.0

66 154 TALAMONA MARCEL 1968 DOTTI 1h33:02.5 (24) M40 29:32.3

67 263 RIEDER MARCEL 1976 ST-LÉGIER 1h33:15.4 (31) M20 29:45.2

68 86 PATTHEY GREGORY 1978 STADE LAUSANNE 1h33:25.2 (32) M20 29:55.0

69 342 CUENOUD OLIVIER 1971 OCHSNER SPORT 1h33:26.7 (25) M40 29:56.5

70 435 JAGGI CHRISTIAN 1979 SC IM FANG 1h33:28.7 (33) M20 29:58.5

71 440 JUNGO MATHIAS 1980 FRIBOURG 1h33:30.7 (34) M20 30:00.5

72 128 CORNÉE MARIUS 1983 FRIBOURG 1h33:42.1 (35) M20 30:11.9

73 426 NICOLET AURELE 1991 BONNEFONTAINE 1h33:44.5 (36) M20 30:14.3

74 381 DARBELLAY YVES 1959 CHAVORNAY 1h34:09.1 (7) M50 30:38.9

75 242 REYMOND JEAN-LOUIS 1963 LYSALP 1h34:18.9 (8) M50 30:48.7

76 436 SCHUWEY PHILIPPE 1969 LE MOURET 1h34:23.8 (26) M40 30:53.6

77 317 CARITA PHILIPPE 1965 CARE VEVEY 1h34:31.4 (27) M40 31:01.2

78 374 BERGER PASCAL 1965 FLEURIER 1h34:46.5 (28) M40 31:16.3

79 383 SCHMUTZ JACQUES 1957 LES VANILS 1h34:47.2 (9) M50 31:17.0

80 330 THÉVOZ OLIVIER 1981 C.A. BELFAUX TESAG-TRILOGIE SP 1h34:48.2 (37) M20 31:18.0

81 406 HOCKENJOS BASIL 1992 LEGHORN 1h34:53.0 (38) M20 31:22.8

82 138 FRAGNIÈRE RÉMY 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h34:54.1 (6) U20M 31:23.9

83 437 ECOFFEY PAUL 1987 SALES 1h35:07.5 (39) M20 31:37.3

84 92 WALTER LIONEL 1988 MARLY 1h35:08.1 (40) M20 31:37.9

85 350 CHAUVIN DIDIER 1984 CARE VEVEY 1h35:08.7 (41) M20 31:38.5

86 286 PILLOUD OLIVIER 1978 SA BULLE 1h35:11.9 (42) M20 31:41.7

87 402 RUCHONNET JEROME 1979 RIVAZ 1h35:24.7 (43) M20 31:54.5

88 408 PAILLER MARTIN 1992 GRANDVILLARD 1h35:28.4 (44) M20 31:58.2

89 438 DUBEY NICOLAS 1968 SPORT AVENTURE 1h35:38.5 (29) M40 32:08.3

90 378 VONLANTHEN YVAN 1985 TV RECHTHALTEN 1h35:53.5 (45) M20 32:23.3

91 327 SCHNEUWLY MICHAEL 1961 LAT SENSE 1h36:06.7 (10) M50 32:36.5

92 165 KOLLY GÉRALD 1982 URSY 1h36:34.6 (46) M20 33:04.4

93 269 CHAMPION ALAIN 1969 MÉZIÈRES 1h36:35.8 (30) M40 33:05.6

94 220 FRAGNIÈRE NICOLAS 1982 SÂLES 1h36:49.7 (47) M20 33:19.5

95 396 REGAMEY MATHIEU 1979 CHEXBRES 1h36:51.5 (48) M20 33:21.3

96 294 FISCHER DAVID 1984 THIERRENS 1h36:54.0 (49) M20 33:23.8

97 398 MARRO OLIVIER 1975 CS MARSENS 1h37:23.0 (50) M20 33:52.8

98 417 PINHO CANDIDO 1964 CACP FRIBOURG 1h37:39.1 (31) M40 34:08.9

99 258 LACHAT JACOB 1984 GENÈVE 1h37:47.2 (51) M20 34:17.0
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100 279 BILLIEUX VINCENT 1977 NEUCHÂTEL 1h37:50.7 (52) M20 34:20.5

101 226 DUFOURNIAUD BENJAMIN 1985 MONTREUX 1h37:52.2 (53) M20 34:22.0

102 345 GACHOUD FREDERIC 1966 CSVF 1h38:33.3 (32) M40 35:03.1

103 453 BAPST ERIC 1971 PONT-LA-VILLE 1h38:53.6 (33) M40 35:23.4

104 91 BAPST CHRISTOPHE 1989 LA BERRA 1h38:57.8 (54) M20 35:27.6

105 291 STADLER ALFRED 1949 SVO GERMARINGEN 1h39:18.6 (2) M60 35:48.4

106 236 BRODARD ÉRIC 1967 LA ROCHE 1h39:31.3 (34) M40 36:01.1

107 427 BONNET MANUEL 1975 LAUENEN 1h39:34.1 (55) M20 36:03.9

108 173 TESTUZ CHRISTIAN 1976 CUGY 1h39:35.6 (56) M20 36:05.4

109 447 MAUROUX PATRICE 1961 ACPM 1h39:36.9 (11) M50 36:06.7

110 377 SCHERLY JACQUES 1995 LA ROCHE 1h39:38.7 (7) U20M 36:08.5

111 89 BERAUD PATRICK 1966 VILLETTE 1h39:39.7 (35) M40 36:09.5

112 136 GRIVEL ROBIN 1996 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h39:41.3 (8) U20M 36:11.1

113 225 JOYE DAMIEN 1971 GIVISIEZ 1h40:06.2 (36) M40 36:36.0

114 432 ZBINDEN NICOLAS 1973 BULLE 1h40:19.5 (37) M40 36:49.3

115 324 REICHENBACH TONI 1966 LAUENEN 1h40:42.0 (38) M40 37:11.8

116 19 DIND NICOLAS 1982 OCHSNER SPORT 1h40:48.7 (57) M20 37:18.5

117 346 GRANDJEAN DENIS 1960 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 1h40:53.1 (12) M50 37:22.9

118 444 PITTET RODOLPHE 1990 LA JOUX 1h40:53.7 (58) M20 37:23.5

119 293 SCHINTGEN JOËL 1982 CHAVANNES-PRÈS-RENENS 1h40:54.2 (59) M20 37:24.0

120 140 MURITH PIERRE 1996 GRUYÈRES 1h41:07.9 (9) U20M 37:37.7

121 105 SCHMID ALEXANDRE 1987 POSIEUX 1h41:17.4 (60) M20 37:47.2

122 311 PERROUD DANIEL 1974 PULLY 1h41:21.9 (61) M20 37:51.7

123 72 KÖSTINGER GUIDO 1960 TSV RECHTHALTEN 1h41:37.9 (13) M50 38:07.7

124 81 MACHERET BERNARD 1965 CAGF 1h41:49.5 (39) M40 38:19.3

125 448 PRADERVAND JEROME 1977 ESTAVAYER-LE-LAC 1h42:01.3 (62) M20 38:31.1

126 335 MENOUD OLIVIER 1972 SALES 1h42:07.1 (40) M40 38:36.9

127 103 JAQUIER MARCEL 1953 GRANDCOUR 1h42:08.4 (3) M60 38:38.2

128 237 LE COZ GAËL 1980 LAUSANNE 1h42:33.6 (63) M20 39:03.4

129 343 RICHOZ OLIVIER 1969 CSVF 1h42:44.1 (41) M40 39:13.9

130 134 PETITE XAVIER 1970 ACPMATRAN 1h42:45.3 (42) M40 39:15.1

131 253 JORDAN MICHEL 1964 LE PÂQUIER 1h42:47.6 (43) M40 39:17.4

132 430 PASQUIER VINCENT 1987 UHC SALES 1h43:22.9 (64) M20 39:52.7

133 292 GOBET YVAN 1969 FSG SALES 1h43:41.3 (44) M40 40:11.1

134 268 REID MIKE 1988 AURORA 1h43:43.7 (65) M20 40:13.5

135 124 CHASSOT FRÉDÉRIC 1989 BROC 1h43:47.3 (66) M20 40:17.1

136 232 KRATTINGER BENOÎT 1977 SWISSPRO 1h43:55.9 (67) M20 40:25.7

137 274 KOLLY KÉVIN 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h44:02.5 (10) U20M 40:32.3

138 305 SUTER WALTER 1961 GRANDVAUX 1h44:03.2 (14) M50 40:33.0

139 304 COTTING PHILIPPE 1961 SAB 1h44:39.1 (15) M50 41:08.9

140 109 AEBISCHER PATRICK 1984 FRIBOURG 1h44:48.7 (68) M20 41:18.5

141 88 ANSERMET PASCAL 1962 MONTBRELLOZ 1h44:58.7 (16) M50 41:28.5

142 425 BADERTSCHER NICOLAS 1984 GSSIG 1h45:05.6 (69) M20 41:35.4

143 367 MOULE DIMITRI 1992 FRANCE 1h45:15.3 (70) M20 41:45.1

144 182 KOBEL JÉRÔME 1975 ASCPS 1h45:18.0 (71) M20 41:47.8

145 302 NICOLET RÉGIS 1980 MÉNIÈRES 1h45:38.2 (72) M20 42:08.0

146 118 HUBACHER MARC 1980 LAUSANNE 1h45:41.5 (73) M20 42:11.3

147 399 HAMBURGER DIRK 1960 RCF 1h46:00.5 (17) M50 42:30.3

148 403 FARKAS ALEXANDER 1948 GENÈVE 1h46:07.1 (4) M60 42:36.9

149 277 STEINAUER MARTIN 1976 MARLY 1h46:10.0 (74) M20 42:39.8

150 193 BROILLET CHRISTIAN 1975 ROSSENS 1h46:28.9 (75) M20 42:58.7
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151 413 KOLLY STEPHA NE 1973 HAUTEVILLE 1h46:29.4 (45) M40 42:59.2

152 428 SCHENEVEY JEAN-MARC 1946 MONT-SUR-ROLLE 1h46:30.1 (5) M60 42:59.9

153 191 CUENNET YVAN 1973 CS HAUTVILLE 1h46:31.5 (46) M40 43:01.3

154 255 GRIMM PETER 1981 FRIBOURG 1h46:39.4 (76) M20 43:09.2

155 266 VILLERMAULAZ BENOÎT 1977 FSG CHARMEY 1h46:56.3 (77) M20 43:26.1

156 241 HURNI HANSJÖRG 1963 TPF 1h46:58.1 (18) M50 43:27.9

157 267 CORNU JONATHAN 1979 LAUSANNE 1h47:02.0 (78) M20 43:31.8

158 285 PITTET PATRICE 1975 LA NEIRIGUE 1h47:05.0 (79) M20 43:34.8

159 250 MONNEY ROLAND 1961 MÉNIÈRES 1h47:06.3 (19) M50 43:36.1

160 73 SUDAN DOMINIQUE 1954 FSG BULLE 1h47:08.2 (20) M50 43:38.0

161 325 JOHNER DAVID 1985 BLONAY 1h47:11.4 (80) M20 43:41.2

162 338 PIGUET PASCAL 1970 OCHSNER SPORT 1h47:15.0 (47) M40 43:44.8

163 160 SAUGY IVAN 1971 LESSOC 1h47:20.8 (48) M40 43:50.6

164 203 BOULET BENOIT 1982 LAUSANNE 1h47:21.9 (81) M20 43:51.7

165 214 SUDAN CLAUDE 1958 TEAM LYS'ALP 1h47:23.1 (21) M50 43:52.9

166 352 BARBEY JEAN-FRANCOIS 1969 ECUVILLENS 1h47:25.8 (49) M40 43:55.6

167 332 MEURY LUC 1980 TRIATHLON FRIBOURG 1h47:32.6 (82) M20 44:02.4

168 339 CONUS SEBASTIEN 1971 OCHSNER SPORT 1h47:44.0 (50) M40 44:13.8

169 93 BRODARD CHRISTIAN 1972 VUADENS 1h47:47.0 (51) M40 44:16.8

170 328 VAUCHER FRÉDÉRIC 1975 LE MOURET 1h47:55.0 (83) M20 44:24.8

171 132 FRAGNIÈRE PASCAL 1968 GUMEFENS 1h47:59.8 (52) M40 44:29.6

172 308 SUAREZ RAFAEL 1981 CAROUGE 1h48:02.9 (84) M20 44:32.7

173 207 BARRAUD VINCENT 1961 CS MARSENS 1h48:04.8 (22) M50 44:34.6

174 376 KOLLY MATHIEU 1995 LA ROCHE 1h48:11.1 (11) U20M 44:40.9

175 83 MARTIN FRÉDÉRIC 1969 ENNEY 1h48:23.5 (53) M40 44:53.3

176 126 FRANCEY ERIC 1971 LÉCHELLES 1h48:37.1 (54) M40 45:06.9

177 219 BUCHS MARC 1992 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h48:53.8 (85) M20 45:23.6

178 234 KIELIGER MATTHIAS 1972 ZURICH 1h49:05.9 (55) M40 45:35.7

179 270 FIECHTER JÉRÉMIE 1988 OLEYRES SPORT 1h49:07.8 (86) M20 45:37.6

180 369 GAILLOT VINCENT 1988 FRANCE 1h49:28.5 (87) M20 45:58.3

181 84 DA COSTA PEDRO 1983 GRANDVAUX 1h50:24.7 (88) M20 46:54.5

182 452 PICCAND VICTOR 1951 FARVAGNY 1h50:26.6 (6) M60 46:56.4

183 297 GROLIMUND SYLVAIN 1978 GRAND-SACONNEX 1h50:31.3 (89) M20 47:01.1

184 404 SCHLUCHTER PIERRE-ALAIN 1959 ROCHEFORT 1h50:51.2 (23) M50 47:21.0

185 414 SAVARY ETIENNE 1958 CAG FARVAGNY 1h50:56.4 (24) M50 47:26.2

186 209 ZUBER SYLVAIN 1970 CRISSIER 1h51:07.3 (56) M40 47:37.1

187 307 PASQUIER PATRICK 1990 SÂLES 1h51:09.7 (90) M20 47:39.5

188 13 GILLER JEROME 1969 CS MARSENS 1h51:11.7 (57) M40 47:41.5

189 431 BUTTY MARCEL 1959 RANDO LA BRILLAZ 1h51:25.0 (25) M50 47:54.8

190 379 TURIN YANICK 1988 VALEYRES-SOUS-RANCES 1h51:32.2 (91) M20 48:02.0

191 77 GRÉGOIRE ALAIN 1963 NOES 1h51:33.5 (26) M50 48:03.3

192 442 CURRAT BRUNO 1962 CHATEL-ST-DENIS 1h51:35.0 (27) M50 48:04.8

193 224 CHASSOT PIERRE-ALAIN 1970 PRINGY 1h51:37.4 (58) M40 48:07.2

194 407 STUBY LORIC 1991 LEGHORN 1h51:42.7 (92) M20 48:12.5

195 201 BOURQUI PHILIPPE 1978 ECHARLENS 1h51:44.3 (93) M20 48:14.1

196 120 BOCK ALAIN 1985 CHAVANNES-P-RENENS 1h51:45.7 (94) M20 48:15.5

197 259 GENDRE YVAN 1981 NEYRUZ 1h51:46.8 (95) M20 48:16.6

198 190 MIAUTON BERTRAND 1978 OLEYRES-SPORT 1h51:47.8 (96) M20 48:17.6

199 125 GENDRE THIERRY 1971 FSG SALES 1h51:50.3 (59) M40 48:20.1

200 116 MIAUTON CÉDRIC 1977 OLEYRES-SPORT 1h51:57.9 (97) M20 48:27.7

201 391 BUELLER ALFRED 1946 ELGG 1h52:43.6 (7) M60 49:13.4
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202 390 FELLAY CHRISTIAN 1964 JANGADA 1h52:47.3 (60) M40 49:17.1

203 122 OTTET HERVÉ 1975 ZEPHYR 1h52:56.0 (98) M20 49:25.8

204 331 BUCLIN HYUN 1971 CS MARSENS 1h53:37.4 (61) M40 50:07.2

205 75 GOBET DIDIER 1963 CA GIBLOUX FARVAGNY 1h53:40.5 (28) M50 50:10.3

206 276 TRABUT MIKAEL 1979 PRILLY 1h53:41.6 (99) M20 50:11.4

207 421 ZIMMERMANN MARKUS 1980 TV KIRCHLINDACH 1h53:42.8 (100) M20 50:12.6

208 194 NEGRINI ANTOINE 1982 ECHANDENS 1h54:33.3 (101) M20 51:03.1

209 76 SCHMID ROBERT 1946 ADELBODEN 1h54:36.1 (8) M60 51:05.9

210 411 VANNAY GERARD 1960 PALEZIEUX 1h54:46.9 (29) M50 51:16.7

211 159 BRULHART BENOIT 1965 CAG FARVAGNY 1h54:48.1 (62) M40 51:17.9

212 288 BRIDEVAUX PHILIPPE 1969 COLLOMBEY 1h54:49.6 (63) M40 51:19.4

213 410 BINGGELI BERNARD 1956 YVONNAND 1h54:55.7 (30) M50 51:25.5

214 265 DOUSSE QUENTIN 1994 NEYRUZ 1h54:58.6 (12) U20M 51:28.4

215 189 ROSSNER ERWIN 1939 CS MARSENS 1h55:20.4 (9) M60 51:50.2

216 187 DENZLER URS 1963 SC NÄNIKON 1h55:21.3 (31) M50 51:51.1

217 204 GUILLET LAURENT 1970 LES SANSOUCIS 1h55:41.4 (64) M40 52:11.2

218 439 YERLY SIMON 1988 VAULRUZ 1h56:18.9 (102) M20 52:48.7

219 217 BEINTNER MICHAEL 1959 WEIDENBERG 1h56:20.2 (32) M50 52:50.0

220 151 TISSOT FLORIAN 1976 CHÂTEL-SUR-MONTSALVENS 1h56:25.9 (103) M20 52:55.7

221 375 MOOSER ANDRE 1965 CARC ROMONT 1h56:29.9 (65) M40 52:59.7

222 157 SCHILTZ PHILIPPE 1986 CHAVANNES-PRÈS-RENENS 1h56:36.9 (104) M20 53:06.7

223 97 AUSONI ALAIN 1980 LAUSANNE 1h56:40.0 (105) M20 53:09.8

224 229 PICCAND JACQUES 1953 SABULLE 1h56:57.7 (10) M60 53:27.5

225 394 DEGLISE AYMAR 1995 REMAUFENS 1h56:58.5 (13) U20M 53:28.3

226 281 PERUSSET JOSÉ 1970 ONNENS 1h57:11.8 (66) M40 53:41.6

227 287 CLÉMENT JEAN-CLAUDE 1938 BROC 1h57:34.7 (11) M60 54:04.5

228 71 CALAME LOUIS 1952 LAUSANNE 1h57:48.1 (12) M60 54:17.9

229 349 FOURNIER JEAN-JACQUES 1974 VEYSONNAZ 1h59:01.5 (106) M20 55:31.3

230 424 CLEMENTI ANDREA 1979 BERNE 1h59:05.3 (107) M20 55:35.1

231 143 BARBEY SAMUEL 1980 ESTAVAYER-LE-LAC 1h59:14.0 (108) M20 55:43.8

232 47 CASTELLA JOSEPH 1962 CS NEIRIVUE 1h59:16.8 (33) M50 55:46.6

233 416 BUSSARD DAVID 1979 GRUYERES 1h59:19.8 (109) M20 55:49.6

234 454 MENOUD DOMINIQUE 1969 LA JOUX 1h59:34.4 (67) M40 56:04.2

235 146 NEVES JOAO 1988 FRIBOURG 2h00:11.6 (110) M20 56:41.4

236 298 CHAMBOVEY DAVID 1970 CHÉSEREX 2h00:27.7 (68) M40 56:57.5

237 222 MARCHON LAURENT 1970 PREZ VERS NORÉAZ 2h00:53.3 (69) M40 57:23.1

238 443 NESTEL JENS 1984 HSG SIEMENS 2h01:02.3 (111) M20 57:32.1

239 309 MICHEL REMY 1957 PORTUGAIS FRIBOURG 2h01:31.2 (34) M50 58:01.0

240 186 CHASSOT GUILLAUME 1984 - 2h01:58.9 (112) M20 58:28.7

241 131 OVERNEY HENRI 1943 CA MARLY 2h02:20.8 (13) M60 58:50.6

242 282 CURVAIA ADRIANO 1985 PERLY 2h02:25.4 (113) M20 58:55.2

243 135 YERSIN SAMUEL 1942 SC CHÂTEAU D'OEX 2h02:57.6 (14) M60 59:27.4

244 384 AUBORD YVAN 1969 GLION 2h03:06.7 (70) M40 59:36.5

245 123 RAEMY JÉRÔME 1973 GUMEFENS 2h03:10.0 (71) M40 59:39.8

246 147 CLERC LAURENT 1972 STADE GENEVE 2h03:28.2 (72) M40 59:58.0

247 382 BLANC PIERRE-PHILIPPE 1959 VALEYRES-SOUS-RANCES 2h03:38.7 (35) M50 1h00:08.5

248 420 PFULG ALAIN 1954 HINTERKAPPELEN 2h04:08.0 (36) M50 1h00:37.8

249 169 SELLIN YANNICK 1967 MOLE COURSE EN MONTAGNE 2h05:12.9 (73) M40 1h01:42.7

250 102 EGGENSCHWILER CÉDRIC 1976 DELÉMONT 2h05:52.4 (114) M20 1h02:22.2

251 107 DIRR PETER 1955 WEINTRUHE-FREIBURG 2h06:34.1 (37) M50 1h03:03.9

252 356 MORET JEAN-BLAISE 1974 CAILLER BROC 2h06:52.4 (115) M20 1h03:22.2
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253 400 MORAND GILLES 1981 SOMMENTIER 2h07:06.8 (116) M20 1h03:36.6

254 137 EPINEY RENÉ-PIERRE 1958 FRIBOURG 2h08:14.9 (38) M50 1h04:44.7

255 168 MONNEY DOMINIQUE 1968 CHEXBRES 2h08:26.0 (74) M40 1h04:55.8

256 223 GYGER THIERRY 1974 ECLAGNENS 2h11:18.5 (117) M20 1h07:48.3

257 344 MAGNIN PASCAL 1970 BROC 2h11:20.3 (75) M40 1h07:50.1

258 450 CORPATAUX RENE 1958 VILLARS SUR GLANE 2h12:02.7 (39) M50 1h08:32.5

259 130 KLAUS STEVE 1974 HAUT INTYAMON 2h12:40.8 (118) M20 1h09:10.6

260 392 DORTHE PIERRE-ALAIN 1964 ACPM 2h13:21.4 (76) M40 1h09:51.2

261 111 GUILLET OLIVIER 1978 LE PAQUIER MONTBARRY 2h13:41.2 (119) M20 1h10:11.0

262 148 EICHHEIMER CHRISTIAN 1979 FREIBURG 2h13:44.9 (120) M20 1h10:14.7

263 348 CHASSOT JOSEPH 1948 GIVISIEZ 2h14:20.1 (15) M60 1h10:49.9

264 158 VUILLAUME SÉBASTIEN 1981 CA GIBLOUX FARVAGNY 2h14:21.4 (121) M20 1h10:51.2

265 326 ROBADEY FÉLIX 1944 FSG BULLE 2h14:33.3 (16) M60 1h11:03.1

266 336 MONNEY MICHEL 1970 CORPATAUX 2h15:57.7 (77) M40 1h12:27.5

267 371 ROTA OLIVIER 1967 GORGIER 2h16:13.2 (78) M40 1h12:43.0

268 74 EUSEBIO MATHIAS 1977 LA NEUVEVILLE 2h16:55.9 (122) M20 1h13:25.7

269 95 DUMARTHERAY VASCO 1958 BERNE 2h17:53.1 (40) M50 1h14:22.9

270 245 MARTIN CLAUDE 1964 PERFORM 2h18:36.5 (79) M40 1h15:06.3

271 240 CAVALERI ALEXANDRE 1994 LUTRY 2h19:04.5 (14) U20M 1h15:34.3

272 247 CAVALERI OLIVIER 1962 LUTRY 2h19:06.4 (41) M50 1h15:36.2

273 358 GENOUD CHRISTOPHE 1968 SORENS 2h21:17.3 (80) M40 1h17:47.1

274 362 MORATTEL GASTON 1937 HENNIEZ 2h21:46.7 (17) M60 1h18:16.5

275 243 KRATTINGER FRANÇOIS 1973 AVENCHES 2h23:56.0 (81) M40 1h20:25.8

276 113 EGGIMANN RUEDI 1947 FSG BULLE 2h24:04.4 (18) M60 1h20:34.2

277 366 MOULE FRANCIS 1963 FRANCE 2h24:05.8 (42) M50 1h20:35.6

278 244 GURTNER BASTIAN 1980 SKI-CLUB LYS ALBEUVE-NEIRIVUE 2h25:01.2 (123) M20 1h21:31.0

279 419 MORET ELOI 1966 MENIERES 2h25:04.3 (82) M40 1h21:34.1

280 373 PLANCHAMP OLIVIER 1942 COLLOMBEY 2h25:26.3 (19) M60 1h21:56.1

281 231 KUNZ THIERRY 1971 LAUSANNE 2h31:00.7 (83) M40 1h27:30.5

282 359 DESCUVES JEAN-PAUL 1963 BROC 2h32:04.4 (43) M50 1h28:34.2

283 104 HUBER FREDERIC 1972 VAULRUZ 2h34:10.5 (84) M40 1h30:40.3

284 313 PASCHOUD RAPHAËL 1974 CORMINBOEUF 2h35:51.9 (124) M20 1h32:21.7

285 192 PIRES VINCENT 1982 CBS PERFORM 2h37:00.2 (125) M20 1h33:30.0

286 101 FOLLONJER PIERROT 1946 CONTHEY 2h50:12.6 (20) M60 1h46:42.4

287 208 BEINTNER MARKUS 1968 BERN 2h51:16.1 (85) M40 1h47:45.9

288 94 GARNIER ROBERT 1948 VELAUX 2h52:43.0 (21) M60 1h49:12.8

289 163 GIACHIN-RICCA NICOLAS 1982 SEYNOD 3h03:09.4 (126) M20 1h59:39.2
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  Scratch   Mixte  

1 3 BALDACINNI ALEX 1988 BROOKS RUNNING TEAM ITALY 1h03:30.2 (1) M20

2 10 SIMPSON ROBBIE 1991 GRANDE-BRETAGNE 1h04:42.5 (2) M20 1:12.3

3 1 PADUA RODRIGUES SAUL ANTONIO 1992 COLOMBIE 1h04:54.7 (3) M20 1:24.5

4 11 DI GIOIA MASSIMILIANO 1979 BROOKS RUNNING TEAM ITALY 1h05:55.4 (4) M20 2:25.2

5 5 MANZI EMANUELE 1977 ITALIE 1h06:09.4 (5) M20 2:39.2

6 4 ABATE GABRIELE 1979 BROOKS RUNNING TEAM ITALY 1h06:45.6 (6) M20 3:15.4

7 8 FRICK GERD 1974 ITALIE 1h07:05.1 (7) M20 3:34.9

8 2 COSTA CESAR 1976 BCVS MOUNT ASICS TEAM 1h07:23.1 (8) M20 3:52.9

9 7 JAILLARDON RENAUD 1986 ACVS - FRANCE 1h07:47.0 (9) M20 4:16.8

10 353 SUTZ ANDY 1981 SCHAFFAUSEN 1h10:04.6 (10) M20 6:34.4

11 12 PADUA SAUL 1967 COLOMBIE 1h11:01.1 (1) M40 7:30.9

12 361 LATTION EMMANUEL 1988 ORSIERE 1h11:10.2 (11) M20 7:40.0

13 9 COX MARTIN 1969 GRANDE-BRETAGNE 1h11:33.6 (2) M40 8:03.4

14 6 SKALSKY ROMAN 1975 SALOMON TEAM - TCHÉQUIE 1h13:33.2 (12) M20 10:03.0

15 16 BIGLER DENIS 1969 AC MORAT - TRILOGIE SPORT 1h14:51.7 (3) M40 11:21.5

16 106 AMOUDRUZ RENÉ 1957 LA FOULÉE D' ANNEMASSE 1h14:52.1 (1) M50 11:21.9

17 409 BURGLER HANNES 1966 ALBLINGEN 1h15:18.3 (4) M40 11:48.1

18 389 NICOLET CLAUDE 1967 CA FARVAGNY 1h15:33.5 (5) M40 12:03.3

19 257 HUMBERT PIERRE-MAURICE 1976 VEVEY 1h15:42.9 (13) M20 12:12.7

20 22 BELOTTI VALENTINA 1980 ITALIE 1h16:15.9 (1) F20 12:45.7

21 418 CONUS THIERRY 1976 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 1h16:59.8 (14) M20 13:29.6

22 133 PLONER MARTIN 1966 HABKERN 1h17:18.9 (6) M40 13:48.7

23 21 FUERHOLZ MONIKA 1984 CA MARLY 1h17:37.9 (2) F20 14:07.7

24 272 PARADIS DANIEL 1970 VUADENS 1h17:42.7 (7) M40 14:12.5

25 429 SCHENEVEY GILLES 1983 OXYGENE 74 1h18:42.5 (15) M20 15:12.3

26 315 JAUK MARJAN 1969 SCOTT TEAM 1h19:27.7 (8) M40 15:57.5

27 195 PACHE JEAN-CLAUDE 1965 TEAM CASTELLA SPORT 1h20:02.4 (9) M40 16:32.2

28 26 DI MARCO MAGALI 1971 CS 13 ETOILES 1h20:22.9 (1) F40 16:52.7

29 433 CARDINAUX PIERRE-YVES 1986 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 1h20:31.8 (16) M20 17:01.6

30 85 ABRANTES JOSÉ 1955 ECÔNE 1h21:03.0 (2) M50 17:32.8

31 23 SCHORNA PAVLA 1980 SALOMON TEAM - TCHÉQUIE 1h21:34.3 (3) F20 18:04.1

32 239 PERRIN JOHN 1970 CA DENTS-DU-MIDI 1h21:47.1 (10) M40 18:16.9

33 15 NYDEGGER BEAT 1961 TV RECHTHALTEN 1h22:11.1 (3) M50 18:40.9

34 25 ZAHALKOVA PAVLA 1989 SALOMON TEAM - TCHÉQUIE 1h22:43.4 (4) F20 19:13.2

35 18 GAMEIRO ANTONIO 1962 LUSITANOS 1h22:48.1 (4) M50 19:17.9

36 451 SILVA FLAVIO 1991 FULLY 1h23:00.6 (17) M20 19:30.4

37 213 BAPST GILLES 1997 PONT-LA-VILLE 1h24:05.8 (1) U20M 20:35.6

38 17 BIFRARE JEAN-PIERRE 1958 CS MARSENS 1h24:23.8 (5) M50 20:53.6

39 446 THIERRIN XAVIER 1979 GROLLEY 1h24:25.4 (18) M20 20:55.2

40 278 CORTHÉSY DAMIEN 1988 MAULES 1h24:33.7 (19) M20 21:03.5

41 152 BUTTY XAVIER 1987 WÄDENSWIL 1h24:53.3 (20) M20 21:23.1

42 329 GLARDON DENIS 1965 BULLE 1h25:26.3 (11) M40 21:56.1

43 230 MESOT JEAN-PIERRE 1969 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 1h26:12.2 (12) M40 22:42.0

44 423 CHARRIERE SAMUEL 1990 SC CERNIAT 1h26:17.4 (21) M20 22:47.2

45 155 ROTH ALEXANDRE 1971 TEAM NEW CONCEPT SPORTS 1h26:42.2 (13) M40 23:12.0

46 249 TRUONG PASCAL 1977 LE PÂQUIER 1h27:30.3 (22) M20 24:00.1

47 422 LEUZINGER MATTEO 1988 LUGAGGIA 1h27:37.1 (23) M20 24:06.9

48 215 REICHENBACH JOS 1992 LAUENEN 1h27:52.9 (24) M20 24:22.7
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49 412 VONLANTHEN DAVID 1973 LE MOURET 1h27:56.2 (14) M40 24:26.0

50 289 BIELMANN FRANCIS 1964 LA ROCHE 1h27:58.5 (15) M40 24:28.3

51 141 KOLLY ERIC 1966 CA FARVAGNY 1h28:15.5 (16) M40 24:45.3

52 271 MAGNIN OLIVIER 1975 LYS'ALP 1h28:38.9 (25) M20 25:08.7

53 370 LAVILLE HERVE 1996 MÜENSINGEN 1h29:08.8 (2) U20M 25:38.6

54 334 PHARISA JACQUES 1967 TEAM LYS'ALP 1h29:44.5 (17) M40 26:14.3

55 24 GREGOROVA KAMILA 1981 SALOMON TEAM - TCHÉQUIE 1h29:45.1 (5) F20 26:14.9

56 306 PORCHET PATRIK 1970 SA BULLE 1h30:04.9 (18) M40 26:34.7

57 98 PHARISA JÉRÉMIE 1994 ESTAVANNENS 1h30:07.3 (3) U20M 26:37.1

58 178 ODY DAMIEN 1971 CS MARSENS 1h30:30.4 (19) M40 27:00.2

59 262 CLÉMENT MATHIEU 1995 B3 BULLE TRIATHLON 1h30:38.0 (4) U20M 27:07.8

60 397 LUEKE MICHAEL 1962 SA BULLE 1h30:50.9 (6) M50 27:20.7

61 150 MOREL PHILIPPE 1973 TRIATHLON FRIBOURG 1h31:10.0 (20) M40 27:39.8

62 206 BOUDEAU SYLVAIN 1973 CARC ROMONT 1h31:25.5 (21) M40 27:55.3

63 14 BUCHER RUEDI 1949 LAT SENSE 1h31:35.2 (1) M60 28:05.0

64 314 GUILLEBEAU MICHEL 1974 LAT SENSE 1h31:50.6 (26) M20 28:20.4

65 415 MARCHON CYRIL 1993 SEMI-FRIBOURG 1h31:55.3 (27) M20 28:25.1

66 405 HOCKENJOS TOBIAS 1994 FOOTING CLUB LAUSANNE 1h32:00.0 (5) U20M 28:29.8

67 275 LAVENEX PATRICK 1967 VILLARS-S-GLANE 1h32:18.9 (22) M40 28:48.7

68 445 GIRARD DAMIEN 1992 LIEFFRENS 1h32:31.1 (28) M20 29:00.9

69 198 RION ALEXANDRE 1983 ROMONT 1h32:35.6 (29) M20 29:05.4

70 228 BORRMANN DAVID 1976 TEAM SCOTT 1h32:38.1 (30) M20 29:07.9

71 216 SONNEY JEAN-PIERRE 1969 AUBORANGES FR 1h32:43.2 (23) M40 29:13.0

72 154 TALAMONA MARCEL 1968 DOTTI 1h33:02.5 (24) M40 29:32.3

73 263 RIEDER MARCEL 1976 ST-LÉGIER 1h33:15.4 (31) M20 29:45.2

74 86 PATTHEY GREGORY 1978 STADE LAUSANNE 1h33:25.2 (32) M20 29:55.0

75 342 CUENOUD OLIVIER 1971 OCHSNER SPORT 1h33:26.7 (25) M40 29:56.5

76 435 JAGGI CHRISTIAN 1979 SC IM FANG 1h33:28.7 (33) M20 29:58.5

77 440 JUNGO MATHIAS 1980 FRIBOURG 1h33:30.7 (34) M20 30:00.5

78 128 CORNÉE MARIUS 1983 FRIBOURG 1h33:42.1 (35) M20 30:11.9

79 426 NICOLET AURELE 1991 BONNEFONTAINE 1h33:44.5 (36) M20 30:14.3

80 381 DARBELLAY YVES 1959 CHAVORNAY 1h34:09.1 (7) M50 30:38.9

81 242 REYMOND JEAN-LOUIS 1963 LYSALP 1h34:18.9 (8) M50 30:48.7

82 351 BERNASCONI CLAUDIA 1983 CARE VEVEY 1h34:22.3 (6) F20 30:52.1

83 436 SCHUWEY PHILIPPE 1969 LE MOURET 1h34:23.8 (26) M40 30:53.6

84 317 CARITA PHILIPPE 1965 CARE VEVEY 1h34:31.4 (27) M40 31:01.2

85 374 BERGER PASCAL 1965 FLEURIER 1h34:46.5 (28) M40 31:16.3

86 383 SCHMUTZ JACQUES 1957 LES VANILS 1h34:47.2 (9) M50 31:17.0

87 330 THÉVOZ OLIVIER 1981 C.A. BELFAUX TESAG-TRILOGIE SP 1h34:48.2 (37) M20 31:18.0

88 406 HOCKENJOS BASIL 1992 LEGHORN 1h34:53.0 (38) M20 31:22.8

89 138 FRAGNIÈRE RÉMY 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h34:54.1 (6) U20M 31:23.9

90 437 ECOFFEY PAUL 1987 SALES 1h35:07.5 (39) M20 31:37.3

91 92 WALTER LIONEL 1988 MARLY 1h35:08.1 (40) M20 31:37.9

92 350 CHAUVIN DIDIER 1984 CARE VEVEY 1h35:08.7 (41) M20 31:38.5

93 286 PILLOUD OLIVIER 1978 SA BULLE 1h35:11.9 (42) M20 31:41.7

94 402 RUCHONNET JEROME 1979 RIVAZ 1h35:24.7 (43) M20 31:54.5

95 408 PAILLER MARTIN 1992 GRANDVILLARD 1h35:28.4 (44) M20 31:58.2

96 438 DUBEY NICOLAS 1968 SPORT AVENTURE 1h35:38.5 (29) M40 32:08.3

97 378 VONLANTHEN YVAN 1985 TV RECHTHALTEN 1h35:53.5 (45) M20 32:23.3

98 327 SCHNEUWLY MICHAEL 1961 LAT SENSE 1h36:06.7 (10) M50 32:36.5

99 380 PYTHOUD KARINE 1971 ORNY 1h36:08.6 (2) F40 32:38.4
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100 387 OESTER DORIS 1952 ACVS - FRANCE 1h36:14.6 (1) F50 32:44.4

101 165 KOLLY GÉRALD 1982 URSY 1h36:34.6 (46) M20 33:04.4

102 269 CHAMPION ALAIN 1969 MÉZIÈRES 1h36:35.8 (30) M40 33:05.6

103 220 FRAGNIÈRE NICOLAS 1982 SÂLES 1h36:49.7 (47) M20 33:19.5

104 396 REGAMEY MATHIEU 1979 CHEXBRES 1h36:51.5 (48) M20 33:21.3

105 294 FISCHER DAVID 1984 THIERRENS 1h36:54.0 (49) M20 33:23.8

106 108 EPINEY ASTRID 1965 FRIBOURG 1h37:04.1 (3) F40 33:33.9

107 312 URECH CAROLINE 1984 RENENS 1h37:08.8 (7) F20 33:38.6

108 398 MARRO OLIVIER 1975 CS MARSENS 1h37:23.0 (50) M20 33:52.8

109 417 PINHO CANDIDO 1964 CACP FRIBOURG 1h37:39.1 (31) M40 34:08.9

110 112 POKORNA MICHAELA 1978 SCOTT TEAM 1h37:40.3 (8) F20 34:10.1

111 258 LACHAT JACOB 1984 GENÈVE 1h37:47.2 (51) M20 34:17.0

112 279 BILLIEUX VINCENT 1977 NEUCHÂTEL 1h37:50.7 (52) M20 34:20.5

113 226 DUFOURNIAUD BENJAMIN 1985 MONTREUX 1h37:52.2 (53) M20 34:22.0

114 345 GACHOUD FREDERIC 1966 CSVF 1h38:33.3 (32) M40 35:03.1

115 453 BAPST ERIC 1971 PONT-LA-VILLE 1h38:53.6 (33) M40 35:23.4

116 91 BAPST CHRISTOPHE 1989 LA BERRA 1h38:57.8 (54) M20 35:27.6

117 291 STADLER ALFRED 1949 SVO GERMARINGEN 1h39:18.6 (2) M60 35:48.4

118 236 BRODARD ÉRIC 1967 LA ROCHE 1h39:31.3 (34) M40 36:01.1

119 427 BONNET MANUEL 1975 LAUENEN 1h39:34.1 (55) M20 36:03.9

120 173 TESTUZ CHRISTIAN 1976 CUGY 1h39:35.6 (56) M20 36:05.4

121 447 MAUROUX PATRICE 1961 ACPM 1h39:36.9 (11) M50 36:06.7

122 377 SCHERLY JACQUES 1995 LA ROCHE 1h39:38.7 (7) U20M 36:08.5

123 89 BERAUD PATRICK 1966 VILLETTE 1h39:39.7 (35) M40 36:09.5

124 136 GRIVEL ROBIN 1996 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h39:41.3 (8) U20M 36:11.1

125 225 JOYE DAMIEN 1971 GIVISIEZ 1h40:06.2 (36) M40 36:36.0

126 432 ZBINDEN NICOLAS 1973 BULLE 1h40:19.5 (37) M40 36:49.3

127 172 BURRI ESTHER 1964 TSV HEITENRIED 1h40:39.7 (4) F40 37:09.5

128 324 REICHENBACH TONI 1966 LAUENEN 1h40:42.0 (38) M40 37:11.8

129 340 MARZINOTTO NATHALIE 1977 OCHSNER SPORT 1h40:47.5 (9) F20 37:17.3

130 19 DIND NICOLAS 1982 OCHSNER SPORT 1h40:48.7 (57) M20 37:18.5

131 346 GRANDJEAN DENIS 1960 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 1h40:53.1 (12) M50 37:22.9

132 444 PITTET RODOLPHE 1990 LA JOUX 1h40:53.7 (58) M20 37:23.5

133 293 SCHINTGEN JOËL 1982 CHAVANNES-PRÈS-RENENS 1h40:54.2 (59) M20 37:24.0

134 323 CUENNET SYLVIE 1976 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h41:04.7 (10) F20 37:34.5

135 140 MURITH PIERRE 1996 GRUYÈRES 1h41:07.9 (9) U20M 37:37.7

136 105 SCHMID ALEXANDRE 1987 POSIEUX 1h41:17.4 (60) M20 37:47.2

137 311 PERROUD DANIEL 1974 PULLY 1h41:21.9 (61) M20 37:51.7

138 164 TERRAPON GEORGETTE 1961 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 1h41:33.0 (2) F50 38:02.8

139 72 KÖSTINGER GUIDO 1960 TSV RECHTHALTEN 1h41:37.9 (13) M50 38:07.7

140 81 MACHERET BERNARD 1965 CAGF 1h41:49.5 (39) M40 38:19.3

141 448 PRADERVAND JEROME 1977 ESTAVAYER-LE-LAC 1h42:01.3 (62) M20 38:31.1

142 335 MENOUD OLIVIER 1972 SALES 1h42:07.1 (40) M40 38:36.9

143 103 JAQUIER MARCEL 1953 GRANDCOUR 1h42:08.4 (3) M60 38:38.2

144 237 LE COZ GAËL 1980 LAUSANNE 1h42:33.6 (63) M20 39:03.4

145 343 RICHOZ OLIVIER 1969 CSVF 1h42:44.1 (41) M40 39:13.9

146 134 PETITE XAVIER 1970 ACPMATRAN 1h42:45.3 (42) M40 39:15.1

147 253 JORDAN MICHEL 1964 LE PÂQUIER 1h42:47.6 (43) M40 39:17.4

148 365 FROSSARD CHANTAL 1973 LA TOUR DE TREME 1h42:49.3 (5) F40 39:19.1

149 430 PASQUIER VINCENT 1987 UHC SALES 1h43:22.9 (64) M20 39:52.7

150 434 SUDAN NADIA 1974 SA BULLE 1h43:34.1 (11) F20 40:03.9
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151 292 GOBET YVAN 1969 FSG SALES 1h43:41.3 (44) M40 40:11.1

152 268 REID MIKE 1988 AURORA 1h43:43.7 (65) M20 40:13.5

153 124 CHASSOT FRÉDÉRIC 1989 BROC 1h43:47.3 (66) M20 40:17.1

154 232 KRATTINGER BENOÎT 1977 SWISSPRO 1h43:55.9 (67) M20 40:25.7

155 290 BARBEY PIERRETTE 1957 SA BULLE 1h44:01.8 (3) F50 40:31.6

156 274 KOLLY KÉVIN 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h44:02.5 (10) U20M 40:32.3

157 305 SUTER WALTER 1961 GRANDVAUX 1h44:03.2 (14) M50 40:33.0

158 184 COMBREMONT SÉVERINE 1986 MÉNIÈRES 1h44:15.8 (12) F20 40:45.6

159 99 MOSCHINI VALENTINE 1972 TRIATHLON FRIBOURG 1h44:34.7 (6) F40 41:04.5

160 304 COTTING PHILIPPE 1961 SAB 1h44:39.1 (15) M50 41:08.9

161 368 EGGER CELINE 1979 COPPET 1h44:40.3 (13) F20 41:10.1

162 109 AEBISCHER PATRICK 1984 FRIBOURG 1h44:48.7 (68) M20 41:18.5

163 88 ANSERMET PASCAL 1962 MONTBRELLOZ 1h44:58.7 (16) M50 41:28.5

164 425 BADERTSCHER NICOLAS 1984 GSSIG 1h45:05.6 (69) M20 41:35.4

165 341 GENDRE LAURENCE 1978 OCHSNER SPORT 1h45:12.2 (14) F20 41:42.0

166 367 MOULE DIMITRI 1992 FRANCE 1h45:15.3 (70) M20 41:45.1

167 182 KOBEL JÉRÔME 1975 ASCPS 1h45:18.0 (71) M20 41:47.8

168 319 NEUBERGER LAURA FLOH 1972 TEAM SCOTT 1h45:26.5 (7) F40 41:56.3

169 347 BRASEY BEATRICE 1967 BULLE 1h45:33.9 (8) F40 42:03.7

170 302 NICOLET RÉGIS 1980 MÉNIÈRES 1h45:38.2 (72) M20 42:08.0

171 118 HUBACHER MARC 1980 LAUSANNE 1h45:41.5 (73) M20 42:11.3

172 399 HAMBURGER DIRK 1960 RCF 1h46:00.5 (17) M50 42:30.3

173 403 FARKAS ALEXANDER 1948 GENÈVE 1h46:07.1 (4) M60 42:36.9

174 277 STEINAUER MARTIN 1976 MARLY 1h46:10.0 (74) M20 42:39.8

175 193 BROILLET CHRISTIAN 1975 ROSSENS 1h46:28.9 (75) M20 42:58.7

176 413 KOLLY STEPHA NE 1973 HAUTEVILLE 1h46:29.4 (45) M40 42:59.2

177 428 SCHENEVEY JEAN-MARC 1946 MONT-SUR-ROLLE 1h46:30.1 (5) M60 42:59.9

178 191 CUENNET YVAN 1973 CS HAUTVILLE 1h46:31.5 (46) M40 43:01.3

179 255 GRIMM PETER 1981 FRIBOURG 1h46:39.4 (76) M20 43:09.2

180 266 VILLERMAULAZ BENOÎT 1977 FSG CHARMEY 1h46:56.3 (77) M20 43:26.1

181 241 HURNI HANSJÖRG 1963 TPF 1h46:58.1 (18) M50 43:27.9

182 385 BUTTY MARIE-JEANN 1963 ACPM 1h47:00.8 (4) F50 43:30.6

183 267 CORNU JONATHAN 1979 LAUSANNE 1h47:02.0 (78) M20 43:31.8

184 285 PITTET PATRICE 1975 LA NEIRIGUE 1h47:05.0 (79) M20 43:34.8

185 250 MONNEY ROLAND 1961 MÉNIÈRES 1h47:06.3 (19) M50 43:36.1

186 73 SUDAN DOMINIQUE 1954 FSG BULLE 1h47:08.2 (20) M50 43:38.0

187 87 LAIS CATHY 1978 LAUSANNE 1h47:10.6 (15) F20 43:40.4

188 325 JOHNER DAVID 1985 BLONAY 1h47:11.4 (80) M20 43:41.2

189 338 PIGUET PASCAL 1970 OCHSNER SPORT 1h47:15.0 (47) M40 43:44.8

190 160 SAUGY IVAN 1971 LESSOC 1h47:20.8 (48) M40 43:50.6

191 203 BOULET BENOIT 1982 LAUSANNE 1h47:21.9 (81) M20 43:51.7

192 214 SUDAN CLAUDE 1958 TEAM LYS'ALP 1h47:23.1 (21) M50 43:52.9

193 299 DRIGO JESSICA 1974 LAUSANNE 1h47:24.5 (16) F20 43:54.3

194 352 BARBEY JEAN-FRANCOIS 1969 ECUVILLENS 1h47:25.8 (49) M40 43:55.6

195 332 MEURY LUC 1980 TRIATHLON FRIBOURG 1h47:32.6 (82) M20 44:02.4

196 339 CONUS SEBASTIEN 1971 OCHSNER SPORT 1h47:44.0 (50) M40 44:13.8

197 93 BRODARD CHRISTIAN 1972 VUADENS 1h47:47.0 (51) M40 44:16.8

198 328 VAUCHER FRÉDÉRIC 1975 LE MOURET 1h47:55.0 (83) M20 44:24.8

199 132 FRAGNIÈRE PASCAL 1968 GUMEFENS 1h47:59.8 (52) M40 44:29.6

200 308 SUAREZ RAFAEL 1981 CAROUGE 1h48:02.9 (84) M20 44:32.7

201 207 BARRAUD VINCENT 1961 CS MARSENS 1h48:04.8 (22) M50 44:34.6
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202 376 KOLLY MATHIEU 1995 LA ROCHE 1h48:11.1 (11) U20M 44:40.9

203 83 MARTIN FRÉDÉRIC 1969 ENNEY 1h48:23.5 (53) M40 44:53.3

204 126 FRANCEY ERIC 1971 LÉCHELLES 1h48:37.1 (54) M40 45:06.9

205 219 BUCHS MARC 1992 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h48:53.8 (85) M20 45:23.6

206 234 KIELIGER MATTHIAS 1972 ZURICH 1h49:05.9 (55) M40 45:35.7

207 270 FIECHTER JÉRÉMIE 1988 OLEYRES SPORT 1h49:07.8 (86) M20 45:37.6

208 280 FAVRE ANNE 1980 TEAM LYS'ALP 1h49:18.1 (17) F20 45:47.9

209 369 GAILLOT VINCENT 1988 FRANCE 1h49:28.5 (87) M20 45:58.3

210 333 CLERC KARINE 1974 VUADENS 1h49:39.3 (18) F20 46:09.1

211 218 AEBISCHER MARIE-MADELEINE 1965 TSV HEITENRIED 1h49:40.7 (9) F40 46:10.5

212 84 DA COSTA PEDRO 1983 GRANDVAUX 1h50:24.7 (88) M20 46:54.5

213 452 PICCAND VICTOR 1951 FARVAGNY 1h50:26.6 (6) M60 46:56.4

214 395 LAURENT GENEVIEVE 1962 FOOTING CLUB LAUSANNE 1h50:28.3 (5) F50 46:58.1

215 297 GROLIMUND SYLVAIN 1978 GRAND-SACONNEX 1h50:31.3 (89) M20 47:01.1

216 404 SCHLUCHTER PIERRE-ALAIN 1959 ROCHEFORT 1h50:51.2 (23) M50 47:21.0

217 414 SAVARY ETIENNE 1958 CAG FARVAGNY 1h50:56.4 (24) M50 47:26.2

218 209 ZUBER SYLVAIN 1970 CRISSIER 1h51:07.3 (56) M40 47:37.1

219 307 PASQUIER PATRICK 1990 SÂLES 1h51:09.7 (90) M20 47:39.5

220 185 PITTET BRIGITTE 1972 CARC ROMONT 1h51:10.5 (10) F40 47:40.3

221 13 GILLER JEROME 1969 CS MARSENS 1h51:11.7 (57) M40 47:41.5

222 202 BRODARD-CLERC VALÉRIE 1971 LA ROCHE 1h51:15.4 (11) F40 47:45.2

223 199 PETOUD MARIE 1995 VILLETTES 1h51:18.5 (1) U20F 47:48.3

224 431 BUTTY MARCEL 1959 RANDO LA BRILLAZ 1h51:25.0 (25) M50 47:54.8

225 379 TURIN YANICK 1988 VALEYRES-SOUS-RANCES 1h51:32.2 (91) M20 48:02.0

226 77 GRÉGOIRE ALAIN 1963 NOES 1h51:33.5 (26) M50 48:03.3

227 442 CURRAT BRUNO 1962 CHATEL-ST-DENIS 1h51:35.0 (27) M50 48:04.8

228 224 CHASSOT PIERRE-ALAIN 1970 PRINGY 1h51:37.4 (58) M40 48:07.2

229 407 STUBY LORIC 1991 LEGHORN 1h51:42.7 (92) M20 48:12.5

230 201 BOURQUI PHILIPPE 1978 ECHARLENS 1h51:44.3 (93) M20 48:14.1

231 120 BOCK ALAIN 1985 CHAVANNES-P-RENENS 1h51:45.7 (94) M20 48:15.5

232 259 GENDRE YVAN 1981 NEYRUZ 1h51:46.8 (95) M20 48:16.6

233 190 MIAUTON BERTRAND 1978 OLEYRES-SPORT 1h51:47.8 (96) M20 48:17.6

234 273 FRAGNIÈRE URSULA 1968 CS MARSENS 1h51:48.9 (12) F40 48:18.7

235 125 GENDRE THIERRY 1971 FSG SALES 1h51:50.3 (59) M40 48:20.1

236 337 SCHEURER ISABELLE 1972 CARC ROMONT 1h51:56.6 (13) F40 48:26.4

237 116 MIAUTON CÉDRIC 1977 OLEYRES-SPORT 1h51:57.9 (97) M20 48:27.7

238 96 ULRICH MARJORIE 1975 MARSENS 1h52:23.3 (19) F20 48:53.1

239 391 BUELLER ALFRED 1946 ELGG 1h52:43.6 (7) M60 49:13.4

240 390 FELLAY CHRISTIAN 1964 JANGADA 1h52:47.3 (60) M40 49:17.1

241 122 OTTET HERVÉ 1975 ZEPHYR 1h52:56.0 (98) M20 49:25.8

242 331 BUCLIN HYUN 1971 CS MARSENS 1h53:37.4 (61) M40 50:07.2

243 75 GOBET DIDIER 1963 CA GIBLOUX FARVAGNY 1h53:40.5 (28) M50 50:10.3

244 276 TRABUT MIKAEL 1979 PRILLY 1h53:41.6 (99) M20 50:11.4

245 421 ZIMMERMANN MARKUS 1980 TV KIRCHLINDACH 1h53:42.8 (100) M20 50:12.6

246 162 WULLSCHLEGER CATHERINE 1956 NATERS 1h54:14.4 (6) F50 50:44.2

247 194 NEGRINI ANTOINE 1982 ECHANDENS 1h54:33.3 (101) M20 51:03.1

248 76 SCHMID ROBERT 1946 ADELBODEN 1h54:36.1 (8) M60 51:05.9

249 411 VANNAY GERARD 1960 PALEZIEUX 1h54:46.9 (29) M50 51:16.7

250 159 BRULHART BENOIT 1965 CAG FARVAGNY 1h54:48.1 (62) M40 51:17.9

251 288 BRIDEVAUX PHILIPPE 1969 COLLOMBEY 1h54:49.6 (63) M40 51:19.4

252 410 BINGGELI BERNARD 1956 YVONNAND 1h54:55.7 (30) M50 51:25.5
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253 265 DOUSSE QUENTIN 1994 NEYRUZ 1h54:58.6 (12) U20M 51:28.4

254 43 BEAUD JANE 1995 CS NEIRIVUE 1h55:02.5 (2) U20F 51:32.3

255 252 SAVARY NICOLE 1970 CS MARSENS 1h55:03.6 (14) F40 51:33.4

256 189 ROSSNER ERWIN 1939 CS MARSENS 1h55:20.4 (9) M60 51:50.2

257 187 DENZLER URS 1963 SC NÄNIKON 1h55:21.3 (31) M50 51:51.1

258 177 DIRR ANGELIKA 1958 TV-HERBOLZHEIM 1h55:36.0 (7) F50 52:05.8

259 248 CHABLOZ MIREILLE 1971 CORSIER 1h55:37.4 (15) F40 52:07.2

260 204 GUILLET LAURENT 1970 LES SANSOUCIS 1h55:41.4 (64) M40 52:11.2

261 386 JACQUOD LAURENCE 1967 TRAINESAVATES 1h55:57.8 (16) F40 52:27.6

262 439 YERLY SIMON 1988 VAULRUZ 1h56:18.9 (102) M20 52:48.7

263 217 BEINTNER MICHAEL 1959 WEIDENBERG 1h56:20.2 (32) M50 52:50.0

264 151 TISSOT FLORIAN 1976 CHÂTEL-SUR-MONTSALVENS 1h56:25.9 (103) M20 52:55.7

265 375 MOOSER ANDRE 1965 CARC ROMONT 1h56:29.9 (65) M40 52:59.7

266 157 SCHILTZ PHILIPPE 1986 CHAVANNES-PRÈS-RENENS 1h56:36.9 (104) M20 53:06.7

267 97 AUSONI ALAIN 1980 LAUSANNE 1h56:40.0 (105) M20 53:09.8

268 229 PICCAND JACQUES 1953 SABULLE 1h56:57.7 (10) M60 53:27.5

269 394 DEGLISE AYMAR 1995 REMAUFENS 1h56:58.5 (13) U20M 53:28.3

270 281 PERUSSET JOSÉ 1970 ONNENS 1h57:11.8 (66) M40 53:41.6

271 287 CLÉMENT JEAN-CLAUDE 1938 BROC 1h57:34.7 (11) M60 54:04.5

272 33 AUDERGON CHRISTINE 1985 PRINGY 1h57:40.7 (20) F20 54:10.5

273 71 CALAME LOUIS 1952 LAUSANNE 1h57:48.1 (12) M60 54:17.9

274 200 MOTTIER LAURENCE 1963 TEAM LYSALP 1h57:55.8 (8) F50 54:25.6

275 303 MARCHON MARTINE 1967 CS MARSENS 1h58:08.6 (17) F40 54:38.4

276 322 BLANC SYLVIA 1994 CS HAUTEVILLE 1h58:27.3 (3) U20F 54:57.1

277 349 FOURNIER JEAN-JACQUES 1974 VEYSONNAZ 1h59:01.5 (106) M20 55:31.3

278 424 CLEMENTI ANDREA 1979 BERNE 1h59:05.3 (107) M20 55:35.1

279 143 BARBEY SAMUEL 1980 ESTAVAYER-LE-LAC 1h59:14.0 (108) M20 55:43.8

280 47 CASTELLA JOSEPH 1962 CS NEIRIVUE 1h59:16.8 (33) M50 55:46.6

281 416 BUSSARD DAVID 1979 GRUYERES 1h59:19.8 (109) M20 55:49.6

282 372 WIRTH SILVIA 1985 LAUSANNE 1h59:32.2 (21) F20 56:02.0

283 454 MENOUD DOMINIQUE 1969 LA JOUX 1h59:34.4 (67) M40 56:04.2

284 205 QUILLET MONIQUE 1965 CABROYARD 2h00:10.8 (18) F40 56:40.6

285 146 NEVES JOAO 1988 FRIBOURG 2h00:11.6 (110) M20 56:41.4

286 298 CHAMBOVEY DAVID 1970 CHÉSEREX 2h00:27.7 (68) M40 56:57.5

287 222 MARCHON LAURENT 1970 PREZ VERS NORÉAZ 2h00:53.3 (69) M40 57:23.1

288 443 NESTEL JENS 1984 HSG SIEMENS 2h01:02.3 (111) M20 57:32.1

289 309 MICHEL REMY 1957 PORTUGAIS FRIBOURG 2h01:31.2 (34) M50 58:01.0

290 186 CHASSOT GUILLAUME 1984 - 2h01:58.9 (112) M20 58:28.7

291 197 REY MARGUERITE 1963 SC BROYARD 2h02:11.2 (9) F50 58:41.0

292 131 OVERNEY HENRI 1943 CA MARLY 2h02:20.8 (13) M60 58:50.6

293 282 CURVAIA ADRIANO 1985 PERLY 2h02:25.4 (113) M20 58:55.2

294 235 MAURON CAROLINE 1976 ESTAVANNENS 2h02:29.6 (22) F20 58:59.4

295 161 SCHNEUWLY MARIANNE 1963 LAT SENSE 2h02:43.3 (10) F50 59:13.1

296 44 BEAUD LISA 1994 CS NEIRIVUE 2h02:45.6 (4) U20F 59:15.4

297 135 YERSIN SAMUEL 1942 SC CHÂTEAU D'OEX 2h02:57.6 (14) M60 59:27.4

298 384 AUBORD YVAN 1969 GLION 2h03:06.7 (70) M40 59:36.5

299 123 RAEMY JÉRÔME 1973 GUMEFENS 2h03:10.0 (71) M40 59:39.8

300 147 CLERC LAURENT 1972 STADE GENEVE 2h03:28.2 (72) M40 59:58.0

301 80 MARCHON VALÉRIE 1986 FSG BROC 2h03:35.2 (23) F20 1h00:05.0

302 382 BLANC PIERRE-PHILIPPE 1959 VALEYRES-SOUS-RANCES 2h03:38.7 (35) M50 1h00:08.5

303 420 PFULG ALAIN 1954 HINTERKAPPELEN 2h04:08.0 (36) M50 1h00:37.8
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304 211 PYTHOUD ODILE 1989 SC LYS ALBEUVE/NEIRIVUE 2h04:31.6 (24) F20 1h01:01.4

305 169 SELLIN YANNICK 1967 MOLE COURSE EN MONTAGNE 2h05:12.9 (73) M40 1h01:42.7

306 388 DE BELAY JOSIANE 1962 TEAM LYS'ALP 2h05:23.3 (11) F50 1h01:53.1

307 210 GERBER SONIA 1982 VEVEY 2h05:26.0 (25) F20 1h01:55.8

308 102 EGGENSCHWILER CÉDRIC 1976 DELÉMONT 2h05:52.4 (114) M20 1h02:22.2

309 181 PAPAUX SOPHIE 1970 EPENDES 2h06:07.5 (19) F40 1h02:37.3

310 142 PERRIN MAGALY 1974 CA DENTS-DU-MIDI 2h06:10.6 (26) F20 1h02:40.4

311 256 CANTINOTTI ROSA 1963 VEVEY 2h06:17.9 (12) F50 1h02:47.7

312 107 DIRR PETER 1955 WEINTRUHE-FREIBURG 2h06:34.1 (37) M50 1h03:03.9

313 115 SANSONNENS EDMÉE-ANGELINE 1982 TSV RECHTHALTEN 2h06:39.0 (27) F20 1h03:08.8

314 356 MORET JEAN-BLAISE 1974 CAILLER BROC 2h06:52.4 (115) M20 1h03:22.2

315 393 VIONNET NADIA 1984 MONTHEY 2h07:00.5 (28) F20 1h03:30.3

316 441 GLOOR COSETTE 1955 CA BROYARD 2h07:04.4 (13) F50 1h03:34.2

317 400 MORAND GILLES 1981 SOMMENTIER 2h07:06.8 (116) M20 1h03:36.6

318 318 ANSERMET NICOLE 1989 MONTBRELLOZ 2h07:47.2 (29) F20 1h04:17.0

319 137 EPINEY RENÉ-PIERRE 1958 FRIBOURG 2h08:14.9 (38) M50 1h04:44.7

320 354 SPICHER NICOLE 1963 MARSENS 2h08:23.3 (14) F50 1h04:53.1

321 168 MONNEY DOMINIQUE 1968 CHEXBRES 2h08:26.0 (74) M40 1h04:55.8

322 32 BUCHS CELINE 1980 BULLE 2h08:46.1 (30) F20 1h05:15.9

323 233 FISCHER NOÉMIE 1983 LA TOUR-DE-PEILZ 2h08:53.0 (31) F20 1h05:22.8

324 139 MINNIG MAELLE 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 2h09:58.2 (5) U20F 1h06:28.0

325 283 TORCHE MARIANNE 1956 VILLARS SUR GLANE 2h10:57.3 (15) F50 1h07:27.1

326 223 GYGER THIERRY 1974 ECLAGNENS 2h11:18.5 (117) M20 1h07:48.3

327 344 MAGNIN PASCAL 1970 BROC 2h11:20.3 (75) M40 1h07:50.1

328 450 CORPATAUX RENE 1958 VILLARS SUR GLANE 2h12:02.7 (39) M50 1h08:32.5

329 401 JACQUOD CAROLINE 1996 TRAINESAVATES 2h12:33.4 (6) U20F 1h09:03.2

330 130 KLAUS STEVE 1974 HAUT INTYAMON 2h12:40.8 (118) M20 1h09:10.6

331 392 DORTHE PIERRE-ALAIN 1964 ACPM 2h13:21.4 (76) M40 1h09:51.2

332 111 GUILLET OLIVIER 1978 LE PAQUIER MONTBARRY 2h13:41.2 (119) M20 1h10:11.0

333 148 EICHHEIMER CHRISTIAN 1979 FREIBURG 2h13:44.9 (120) M20 1h10:14.7

334 348 CHASSOT JOSEPH 1948 GIVISIEZ 2h14:20.1 (15) M60 1h10:49.9

335 158 VUILLAUME SÉBASTIEN 1981 CA GIBLOUX FARVAGNY 2h14:21.4 (121) M20 1h10:51.2

336 326 ROBADEY FÉLIX 1944 FSG BULLE 2h14:33.3 (16) M60 1h11:03.1

337 336 MONNEY MICHEL 1970 CORPATAUX 2h15:57.7 (77) M40 1h12:27.5

338 371 ROTA OLIVIER 1967 GORGIER 2h16:13.2 (78) M40 1h12:43.0

339 449 ISLER CINDY 1990 LA CIBOURG 2h16:27.4 (32) F20 1h12:57.2

340 74 EUSEBIO MATHIAS 1977 LA NEUVEVILLE 2h16:55.9 (122) M20 1h13:25.7

341 95 DUMARTHERAY VASCO 1958 BERNE 2h17:53.1 (40) M50 1h14:22.9

342 245 MARTIN CLAUDE 1964 PERFORM 2h18:36.5 (79) M40 1h15:06.3

343 240 CAVALERI ALEXANDRE 1994 LUTRY 2h19:04.5 (14) U20M 1h15:34.3

344 247 CAVALERI OLIVIER 1962 LUTRY 2h19:06.4 (41) M50 1h15:36.2

345 79 BOTRÉ CINDY 1983 ROMANEL 2h20:50.5 (33) F20 1h17:20.3

346 357 GENOUD CHRISTINE 1976 SORENS 2h21:15.8 (34) F20 1h17:45.6

347 358 GENOUD CHRISTOPHE 1968 SORENS 2h21:17.3 (80) M40 1h17:47.1

348 321 MAST VÉRONIQUE 1976 A TRAVERS CUGY 2h21:20.9 (35) F20 1h17:50.7

349 362 MORATTEL GASTON 1937 HENNIEZ 2h21:46.7 (17) M60 1h18:16.5

350 243 KRATTINGER FRANÇOIS 1973 AVENCHES 2h23:56.0 (81) M40 1h20:25.8

351 113 EGGIMANN RUEDI 1947 FSG BULLE 2h24:04.4 (18) M60 1h20:34.2

352 366 MOULE FRANCIS 1963 FRANCE 2h24:05.8 (42) M50 1h20:35.6

353 244 GURTNER BASTIAN 1980 SKI-CLUB LYS ALBEUVE-NEIRIVUE 2h25:01.2 (123) M20 1h21:31.0

354 419 MORET ELOI 1966 MENIERES 2h25:04.3 (82) M40 1h21:34.1
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355 373 PLANCHAMP OLIVIER 1942 COLLOMBEY 2h25:26.3 (19) M60 1h21:56.1

356 260 FRINGELI MARIETTE 1961 MONTANA-VILLAGE 2h28:33.8 (16) F50 1h25:03.6

357 90 JORDAN MARIE-JO 1970 SKI-CLUB RIAZ 2h29:13.7 (20) F40 1h25:43.5

358 261 MACHERET PAULINE 1995 CS HAUTEVILLE 2h30:22.5 (7) U20F 1h26:52.3

359 231 KUNZ THIERRY 1971 LAUSANNE 2h31:00.7 (83) M40 1h27:30.5

360 360 RIBEIRO SIRLEI 1967 BROC 2h32:03.4 (21) F40 1h28:33.2

361 359 DESCUVES JEAN-PAUL 1963 BROC 2h32:04.4 (43) M50 1h28:34.2

362 104 HUBER FREDERIC 1972 VAULRUZ 2h34:10.5 (84) M40 1h30:40.3

363 313 PASCHOUD RAPHAËL 1974 CORMINBOEUF 2h35:51.9 (124) M20 1h32:21.7

364 183 COSSETTO ALEXIA 1985 TEAM LYSALP 2h36:43.1 (36) F20 1h33:12.9

365 296 SAUGY SANDRA 1976 TEAM LYS'ALP 2h36:43.6 (37) F20 1h33:13.4

366 149 ISOZ TANJA 1984 L ETIVAZ 2h36:43.9 (38) F20 1h33:13.7

367 180 ROLLI ISABELLE 1972 CBS PERFORM 2h36:59.2 (22) F40 1h33:29.0

368 192 PIRES VINCENT 1982 CBS PERFORM 2h37:00.2 (125) M20 1h33:30.0

369 295 PHILIPPIN LAURETTE 1972 TROINEX 2h37:00.8 (23) F40 1h33:30.6

370 129 BUGNON VALÉRIE 1966 VUILLERENS 2h41:00.7 (24) F40 1h37:30.5

371 101 FOLLONJER PIERROT 1946 CONTHEY 2h50:12.6 (20) M60 1h46:42.4

372 208 BEINTNER MARKUS 1968 BERN 2h51:16.1 (85) M40 1h47:45.9

373 94 GARNIER ROBERT 1948 VELAUX 2h52:43.0 (21) M60 1h49:12.8

374 100 SUTER ANNE-FRANÇOISE 1970 GRANDVAUX 3h00:34.3 (25) F40 1h57:04.1

375 167 PERRIN SABINE 1970 PENTHALAZ 3h00:37.6 (26) F40 1h57:07.4

376 163 GIACHIN-RICCA NICOLAS 1982 SEYNOD 3h03:09.4 (126) M20 1h59:39.2


